
 

 

FY 2019 CoC Competition Timeline 

 

Below are the key dates and times for the McHenry County Continuum of Care to End Homelessness FY 

2019 CoC Competition. 

 

e-Snaps open for Project Entry (all projects)   Saturday, July 13, 2019 

CA Available in e-Snaps     Saturday, July 13, 2019      

Issue proposed Prioritization/Ranking Policy   Thursday, July 18, 2019 

Formal Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA)  Wednesday, July 24, 2019 

Issue final Prioritization/Ranking Policy   Friday, July 26, 2019 

Issue Proposed Scoring Rubrics (10-day comment)  Friday, July 26, 2019 

Public Meeting on Scoring Rubrics    Thursday, August 1, 2019 – 12:00pm 

Review/Modify/Accept Scoring Tool -Final   Thursday, August 15, 2019 – 9:00am 

Close date for eSnaps Project Submission   Friday, August 16, 2019 – 4:00pm sharp 

Ranking Workgroup Ranking Tool Review Meeting  Monday, August 19, 2019 – 2:00pm 

Ranking Workgroup Recommendation Meeting  Wednesday, August 28, 2019 – 9:00am 

CoC Approval of Funding Recommendations  Thursday, September 5, 2019 

Rejection/Acceptance Notices to Applicants   Thursday, September 12, 2019 

CoC Collaborative Application Finalized   September 1-17, 2019  

CoC Collaborative Application due    Tuesday, September 17, 2019 


